Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GSC Acquisition Corp.		01/31/2007	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fire King Security Products, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Security Parkway	
City:	New Albany	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47150	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1451767	GARY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)583-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-584-7400

Email: citrynell@derbycitylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kyle Anne Citrynell
Address Line 1: 462 South Fourth Street

Address Line 2: 2200

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle Anne Citrynell
Signature:	/kyle anne citrynell/
Date:	08/10/2007

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0154

900084154

source=TMAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0155

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, GSC ACQUISITION CORP., a Virginia corporation, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
GARY	1,451,767	August 11, 1987

WHEREAS, FIRE KING SECURITY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability corporation, having its principal offices at 101 Security Parkway, New Albany, Indiana, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GSC ACQUISITION CORP. hereby assigns to FIRE KING SECURITY PRODUCTS, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at New Albany, Indiana this 31st day of January, 2007.

GSC ACQUISITION CORP.

On this 31st day of January, 2007, personally appeared 💆

Altretary of GSC ACQUISITION CORP., known to be the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: Dec.

C:\DOCUME~!\DOUGV\LOCALS~I\TEMPOR~I\OLK10\TMASSI~I.WPD

RECORDED: 08/10/2007